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DIVISION I 
Akron University 

City Mascot Division 

Akron Zips I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Julie Jones 330-972-7578 jj39@uakron.edu 

URL: http://www.gozips.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Bowling Green 

City Mascot Division 

Bowling Green Falcons I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Sarah Willis 419-372-7159 williss@bgsu.edu 

URL: http://www.bgsufalcons.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Cleveland State University 

City Mascot Division 

Cleveland Vikings I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Amy Kyler 216-687-5110 a.kyler@csuohio.edu 

URL: http://www.csuvikings.com/sports/w-softbl/index 

University of Dayton 

City Mascot Division 

Dayton Flyers I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Cara LaPlaca 937-229-4399 flyersoftball@dayton.edu 

URL: http://www.daytonflyers.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Kent State 

City Mascot Division 

Kent Golden Flashes I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Eric Oakley 330-672-8431 eoakley@kent.edu 

URL: http://www.kentstatesports.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Miami University 

City Mascot Division 

Miami Ohio Red Hawks I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Clarisa Crowell 513-529-3113 crowelck@miamioh.edu 

URL: http://www.miamiredhawks.com/sports/w-softbl/mioh-w-softbl-body.html 

Ohio University 

City Mascot Division 

Athens Bobcats I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Kenzie Roark 740-593-1175 bobcatsoftball@ohio.edu 

URL: http://www.ohiobobcats.com/sports/sball/index 
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DIVISION I Cont 
Ohio State University 

City Mascot Division 

Columbus Buckeyes I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Kelly Schoenly 614-292-7532 schoenly.1@osu.edu 

URL: http://ohiostatebuckeyes.com/sports/w-softbl/ 

University of Toledo 

City Mascot Division 

Toledo Rockets I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Joe Abraham 419-530-6258 Joseph.abraham@utoledo.edu 

URL: http://utrockets.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Wright State University 

City Mascot Division 

Fairborn Raiders I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Laura Matthews 937-775-2771 laura.matthews@wright.edu 

URL: http://www.wsuraiders.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Youngstown State University 

City Mascot Division 

Youngstown Penguins I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Brian Campbell 330-941-1910 bcampbell@ysu.edu 

URL: http://www.ysusports.com/sports/sball/index 
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DIVISION II 
Ashland University 

City Mascot Division 

Ashland Eagles II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Emlyn Knerem 419-289-5453 eknerem@ashland.edu 

URL: http://goashlandeagles.com/sports/sball/index 

Cedarville University 

City Mascot Division 

Cedarville Yellow Jackets II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Wes Rowe 937-766-4973 wrowe@cedarville.edu 

URL: http://www.yellowjackets.cedarville.edu/index.aspx?path=softball  

University of Findlay 

City Mascot Division 

Findlay Oilers II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Daniele Lowe 419-434-6544 lowed@findlay.edu 

URL: http://athletics.findlay.edu/sports/sball/index 

Lake Erie College 

City Mascot Division 

Painesville Storm II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Rebecca Dyer 440-375-7377 rdyer@lec.edu 

URL: http://www.lakeeriestorm.com/sports/sball/index 

Malone University 

City Mascot Division 

Canton Pioneers II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Kathryn Bzdafka 330-471-8294 kbzdafka@malone.edu 

URL: http://www.malonepioneers.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Notre Dame College 

City Mascot Division 

South Euclid Falcons II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Kelsey Stopp 216-373-5408 kstopp@ndc.edu 

URL: https://notredamefalcons.com/index.aspx?path=softball 
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DIVISSION II CONT 
Ohio Dominican University 

City Mascot Division 

Columbus Panther II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Marcella Vanlandingham 614-251-4532 vanlandm@ohiodominican.edu 

URL: http://ohiodominicanpanthers.com/sports/sball/index 

Tiffin University 

City Mascot Division 

Tiffin Dragons II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Jeff Nickerson 419-448-3337 nickersonjp@tiffin.edu 

URL: http://www.gotiffindragons.com/sports/sball/index 

Urbana University 

City Mascot Division 

Urbana Blue Knights II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Brooke McCartney 937-772-9260 brooke.mccartney@urbana.edu 

URL: http://www.uublueknights.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Ursuline College 

City Mascot Division 

Pepper Pike Arrows II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Sue Woodford 440-646-8388 swoodford@ursuline.edu 

URL: http://ursulinearrows.com/index.aspx?path=softball&tab=softball 

Walsh University 

City Mascot Division 

NW Canton Cavaliers II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Anna Ball 330-490-7517 aball@walsh.edu 

URL: http://www.athletics.walsh.edu/sports/sball/index 
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DIVISION III 
Baldwin Wallace University 

City Mascot Division 

Berea Yellow Jackets III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Tom Spencer 440-826-3398 tspencer@bw.edu 

URL: http://www.bwyellowjackets.com/sports/sball/index 

Blufton University 

City Mascot Division 

Bluffton Beavers III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Amanda DeMoine 419-358-3378 demoinea@blufton.edu 

URL: http://blufftonbeavers.com/sports/sball/coaches/index 

Capital University 

City Mascot Division 

Bexley Crusaders III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Nan Payne 614-236-6487 npayne@capital.edu 

URL: http://athletics.capital.edu/sports/sball/index 

Case Western Reserve University 

City Mascot Division 

Cleveland Spartans III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Josie Henry 216-368-5685 josephine.henry@case.edu 

URL: http://athletics.case.edu/sports/sball/index 

Defiance College 

City Mascot Division 

Defiance  Yellow Jackets III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Jodie Holava 419-783-2379 jholava@defiance.edu 

URL:  http://www.defianceathletics.com/sports/sball/index 

Denison University 

City Mascot Division 

Granville Big Red III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Tiffany Ozbun 740-587-6784 ozbunt@denison.edu 

URL:  http://denisonbigred.com/sports/sball/index 

Franciscan University 

City Mascot Division 

Steubenville Barons III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

James Walker 724-987-2822 jwalker@franciscan.edu 

URL:  http://www.franciscanathletics.com/sports/sball/index 
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DIVISION III CONT 
Heidelberg University 

City Mascot Division 

Tiffin Princes III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Kelli Williams 419-448-2289 kwillia7@heidelberg.edu 

URL:  http://athletics.heidelberg.edu/sports/sball/index 

Hiram College 

City Mascot Division 

Hiram Terriers III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Scott Pohlman 330-569-5478 pohlmansa@hiram.edu 

URL:  http://www.hiramterriers.com/sports/sball/index 

John Carroll University 

City Mascot Division 

University Heights Blue Streaks III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Nicole Loudin 216-397-6223 nloudin@jcu.edu 

URL:  http://jcusports.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Kenyon College 

City Mascot Division 

Gambier Ladies III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Erin O'Neill 740-427-5263 oneillee@kenyon.edu 

URL:  http://athletics.kenyon.edu/index.aspx?tab=softball&path=softball 

Marietta College 

City Mascot Division 

Marietta Pioneers III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Jenn Castle 740-376-4668 ja003@marietta.edu 

URL:  http://pioneers.marietta.edu/index.aspx?tab=softball&path=softball 

University of Mount Union 

City Mascot Division 

Alliance Raiders III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Meghan Simons 330-823-4779 simonsmj@mountunion.edu 

URL:  http://athletics.mountunion.edu/sports/sball/index 
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DIVISION III CONT 
College of Mount St Joseph 

City Mascot Division 

Cincinnati Lions III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Beth Goderwis 513-244-4853 beth.goderwis@msj.edu 

URL:  http://www.msjsports.com/sports/sball/index 

Muskingum University 

City Mascot Division 

New Concord Fighting Muskies III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Kari Winters 740-826-8324 kwinters@muskingum.edu 

URL:  http://www.fightingmuskies.com/sports/sball/index 

Oberlin College 

City Mascot Division 

Oberlin Yeomen III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Sara Schoenhoft 440-775-8536 sara.schoenhoft@oberlin.edu 

URL:  https://goyeo.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Ohio Northern University 

City Mascot Division 

Ada Polar Bears III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Jackie Price 419-772-2459 j-mangola@onu.edu 

URL:  http://www.onusports.com/sports/sball/index 

Ohio Wesleyan University 

City Mascot Division 

Delaware Battling Bishops III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Cassie Cunningham 740-368-3737 cccunnin@owu.edu 

URL:  http://battlingbishops.com/index.aspx?path=softball&&tab=1 

Otterbein University 

City Mascot Division 

Westerville Cardinals III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Brooke Donovan 614-823-3506 donovan2@otterbein.edu 

URL:  http://otterbeincardinals.com/schedule.aspx?path=softball 
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DIVISION III CONT 
Wilmington College 

City Mascot Division 

Wilmington Quakers III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Beth Floyd 937-481-2392 beth_floyd@wilmington.edu 

URL:  http://www.wilmingtonquakers.com/sports/sball/index 

Wittenberg University 

City Mascot Division 

Springfield Tigers III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Shannon Schaub 937-327-6448 schaubs@wittenberg.edu 

URL:  http://www.wittenbergtigers.com/sports/sball/index 

College Of Wooster 

City Mascot Division 

Wooster Fighting Scots III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Victoria Rumph 330-263-2679 vrumph@wooster.edu 

URL:  http://www.woosterathletics.com/sports/sball/index 
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DIVISION NAIA 
Cincinnati Christian University 

City Mascot Division 

Cincinnati Eagles NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Cory Gardner 513-244-8683 cory.gardner@ccuniversity.edu 

URL:  http://www.ccuathletics.com/sport/0/13.php 

Lourdes University 

City Mascot Division 

Sylvania Gray Wolves NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

JoAnn Gordon 419-824-3897 jgordon@lourdes.edu 

URL:  http://lourdesathletics.com/index.aspx?path=wsb 

Mount Vernon Nazarene University 

City Mascot Division 

Mount Vernon Cougars NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Jeana Howald 740-392-6868 X3103 jeana.howald@mvnu.edu 

URL:  http://www.mvnucougars.com/sport/0/7.php 

University of Northwestern Ohio 

City Mascot Division 

Lima Racers NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Tracy Coffman 419-998-8438 tcoffman@unoh.edu 

URL:  http://www.unohracers.com/sport/0/17.php 

Ohio Christian University 

City Mascot Division 

Circleville Trailblazers NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

David Polly  740-804-1029 dpolly@ohiochristian.edu 

URL:  http://www.ocutrailblazers.com/sport/0/9.php 

University of Rio Grande  

City Mascot Division 

Rio Grande Red Storm NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Chris Hammond 740-245-7490 chammond@rio.edu 

URL:  http://www.rioredstorm.com/sport/0/6.php 

Shawnee State University  

City Mascot Division 

Portsmouth Bears NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Steve Whittaker 740-351-3691 swhittaker@shawnee.edu 

URL:  http://www.ssubears.com/sport/0/6.php 
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DIVISION NJCAA 
Clark State Community College 

City Mascot Division 

Springfield Eagles NJCAA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Chris Wamsley 937-672-8438 clarkstatesoftball@gmail.com 

URL:  http://clarkstateeagles.com/sports/sball/index 

Cuyahoga Community College  

City Mascot Division 

Cleveland Challengers NJCAA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Bryan Komlos 216-633-9562 bryan.komlos2@tri-c.edu 

URL:  http://www.tri-c.edu/athletics/womens-softball/index.html 

Edison Community College  

City Mascot Division 

Piqua Chargers NJCAA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Dan Cain 937-778-7864 dcain2@edisonohio.edu 

URL:  http://athletics.edisonohio.edu/sports/sball/index 

Lakeland Community College  

City Mascot Division 

Kirtland Lakers NJCAA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Jeff Morganti 440-487-9443 jmorganti3@lakelandcc.edu 

URL:  http://athletics.lakelandcc.edu/sports/sball/index 

Lorain County Community College  

City Mascot Division 

Elyria Commodores NJCAA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Ryan Minney 440-610-4618 ryan@rayesserandsons.com 

URL:  https://www.lorainccc.edu/athletics/athletic-category/womens-varsity-fastpitch-softball/ 

Owens Community College 

City Mascot Division 

Toledo Express NJCAA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Jeff Hankins 567-661-7893 Jeffery_hankins@ownes.edu 

URL:  http://www.owensexpress.com/sports/sball/index 

Sinclair Community College 

City Mascot Division 

Dayton Tartans NJCAA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Steve Beachler 937-512-2116 steven.beachler@sinclair.edu 

URL:  http://www.sinclairathletics.com/sports/sball/index 



Ohio Colleges Softball Contacts 

pg. 11 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DIVISION REGIONAL CAMPUS CONFRENCE 
Miami University Hamilton 

City Mascot Division 

Hamilton Harriers RCC 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Rick Walker 859-230-2107 walkerr7@miamioh.edu 

URL:  http://miamioh.edu/regionals/athletics/harriers/womens-sports/softball/index.html 

Miami University Middletown 

City Mascot Division 

Middletown Thunder Hawks RCC 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Christina Beckett 513-687-6006 becketcm@miamioh.edu 

URL:  http://miamioh.edu/regionals/athletics/thunderhawks/womens-sports/softball/index.html 

Ohio University Chillicothe 

City Mascot Division 

Chillicothe Hilltoppers RCC 

Coach Phone E-mail 

George Beck 740-649-8804 beckg@ohio.edu 

URL:  https://www.ohio.edu/chillicothe/studentlife/athletics/wsftball/ 

Ohio University Lancaster 

City Mascot Division 

Lancaster Cougars RCC 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Lacey Elliot 740-654-6711  

https://www.ohio.edu/lancaster/studentlife/softball.cfm 

Ohio University Zanesville 

City Mascot Division 

Zanesville Tracers RCC 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Ted Crozier 740-453-0762 beckg@ohio.edu 

URL:  https://www.ohio.edu/zanesville/currentstudents/athletics/softball.cfm 
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INDEPENDANT 
University of Cincinnati Clermont 

City Mascot Division 

Clermont Cougars  

Coach Phone E-mail 

Dan Kinney 513-317-2388 dan.kinney@uc.edu 

URL:  http://www.ucclermont.edu/athletics/WomensSoftball.html 


